- N UNOFFICIAL CQ? 0/011 39%0};??f 17
- This Document Prepared By and 1;99_12__2:;’ 1;‘;:56:51
After Recording Please Return To: Caok County Recorder 53.50

- Joh BB LI

161 North Clark Street S Dorzgg "

Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60601

|

Above Space For Recorder's Use Only

MEMORANDU"s OF AMENDMENT TO PERMANENT EASEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OI' :AMENDMENT TO PERMANENT EASEMENT AGREEMENT
(the “Memorandum”), is made as of the |5* day of Octeber 1999, by WINDSOR -
OUTDOOR INC., an Illinois corporation (as assignee of OAC, INC., an [llinois corporation)
(“Windsor”) and GOLD REALTY GRGUP CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation (“Gold™).

Under that certain Permanent Easement Agreeinent, dated as of October 23, 1997 (the
Easement Agreement”), by and between Windsor ac grantee, and Gold as grantor, Windsor has an
interest in certain permanent and irrevocable easemetits wertaining to the real property located at
3333 North Charles Street, Franklin Park, Iilinois, and legzily described on Exhibit A, attached
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the “Premises™, for, among other things,
constructing, installing, operating and maintaining outdoor advertisiig sign structures. Windsor
- recorded a Memorandum of Permanent Easement Agreement on Octoer 10, 1998 with the Cook
County Recorder's Office, Document No. 98910427,

13

 Under that certain Amendment, dated as of October 15 1999 1999 (the “Amendment”),
by and between Windsor and Gold, such parties amended the Easement Agreemer: v+ further
legally describe the property and various easements referenced on certain exhibits tc tlie Easement
Agreement. Such property and easements are as follows: (a) an easement legally descrised in
Exhibit B, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, for construction, installation,
operation and maintenance of outdoor advertising signs ("Signs") at the Premises, (b) an easement
as legally described in Exhibit C, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, for the
purposes of access to and from, and the construction, installation, operation and maintenance of
Signs at the Premises, (c) an easement as legally described in Exhibit D, attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereof, to install electrical or other utility cable and equipment for the
purposes of supplying utility services to the Signs, and (d) an easement as legally described in
Exhibit E, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, for the extension of the Signs
onto and over the Premises. )

IBB 228632 vl April 27, 1999




'l Thepurposeof%’ujsbelo':FICIAL COPY

morandum is to give record notice of Windsor's rights in and to the
Premises under the Easement Agreement and the Amendment, and of the rights created thereby, all
of which are hereby confirmed.

09151209

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Memorandum as of the date set
forth above.

WINDSOR OUTDOOR INC., an Illinois
corporation

By: » _
Name;:?”é?lg/t/gg N fede
Title: /> , &,

%7744\

GOLD REALTY GROUP CORPORATION,
an [llingis ¢

By: : / )
Name: M{ “GRe~ W UFE T
Title: _[{£/"

IBB 228632 vl April 27, 1999 -2-




' UNOFFICIAL COPY 09181209

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS.
counTY OF [ )

L Kithn N. Schente / Q!Notary Public in and hfc.r said County, in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TRYEn(e J Mulvi b Mho is personally known to me to be the

Pr( il dﬁl/lf' of WINDSOR OUTDOOR INC., an Illinois corporation, and who is personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befors
me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes th-rein set forth.

flig
GIVEN undei . hand and notarial seal, this Ji day of OCTLO Ver 199,

Mt M ghunferd.

{ OFFICIAL SEAL
T 3 KATHRYN-N-SCHENFELD

iv NOTARY "PULIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
1: MY COM?4i53I0N EXPIRES:01/06/02

CAAAAAAARA AL AR08 AAAR

A

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OFM )
f

F_”- I
L7ATE A 4 AT » a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT , who is pe‘sonally known to me to be the
Mie gL Gogsren/  of GOLD REALTY GROUP CORPORATION, an Illinois srmoration, and who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed * the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and volumary act of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this3#" day of»ﬂeﬁa%%w , 1999,

Lol
/ Notary Public
ARAARANARAAA

‘I -

§ OFFICIAL SEAL
5 TRIFMGIA A TATAK

& NBTALY puBLIC, STATE OF 1LUINDIS

5 MY GOMMIuSION EXFMAES: 1112002
M\iw

My Commission Expires:

JBB 228632 v1 April 27, 1999 -3-




soiesew UNOFFICIAL COPY

e B VT R R e Y A
’ (
¥ PN I T ':":i; v
S ) e’-»f.__g-.l RIS R
B -

o SN VAN ARTAA |
PRI TR e DN G YRRTOM
FRSE R RIS PETL TR L R P
d PARAT Lo TA T R AR AR




UNOFFICIAL COPY_

EXHIBIT A 09181209
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

[See Attached]

JBB 228632 v1 April 27, 1999 -4-




LY

.

09181209

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

) That pare of the Eapt 1/2 of the Southwast 1/

Nortk, avge 13 Bagt of tha Thixa Principal Meriaial
Cowapeing at a potiie e '

of Saction 20/ q14.0¢ foet

Lorth Chatles, Street) g d
8 minutes 10 gecends w 2
Aw_e.stliggo‘_‘. the Eaye

i

She
4!
&
3
|
¢ ]

! Thence South 00

ouca .00 } 01 minuteg 59!“89% ﬁlﬁL "llbng's_ud panuel. line.

) aforamentione_d West line. of L

Thence South <4 degreas is ‘minutes 10?;«@@4; li” a digtance of 70,23 feat,
Thence Scuth go degrees o winutag _sog‘-s_eo@ds.- >-1.' . . the .. -
'} Ba%t. 1/2:08 the soutnlolas i/e, o distance of-

£

BT A | B




va

" line o distaocs of 217,15 geet

L o degTrees|22 minuces 3€. seccads. 2y
. 1&65%\“'5‘3 _ __I SR
- 38 dagreas!ss wimites 20-eectnds
- the Bast 1/2 of the Souchvest 1/4 fsif;sec:d . 2

¢

- [] B

Thence South 63 degreds 24 minutes.ig seconds |

. feet co a point on a lins drawn DPerpendicalar to ¢

the Eari 1/2° of the Southwest 1/4 from the aforemer

line wvitteh 15 ¢14.05 feet. ¥orth of the Southwest cofr
‘Thenre outh g9 degrées 58 s '

to thapoinl: of b
In Gock Cvivy, Dlinets. | B
Sasmmy PARCEL 2,

Bagesents for-

»48.80 feet; -
.Thence South 2 dagreag

VR parallel ¢ith the.




" UNOFFICIAL COPY  go151200

LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTTNUED

Northern Illinois Toll E!.gh\ltay.-. B A ' .
Thence North 73 de ees 22 minutes 36 seconds, Eage a). gaid parall
8 distance of X6.60 feet, ' ' - = e

" Thence South 14 degrees 43 winutes 08 seconds.Mest a aistance of 243.45
fear 2o a point en the aforementioned lime dravn parallel with the West 1ina of
" the rase 1/2 of the Southwadt 1/¢; Lo B B :
:gl 1b0% North 00 degreas 01 ainutes 50 seconds . Hast along said paraliel line
a distauzr ~€ 58.92 feet to the point of bagimuingy, - R
B I8 Cook Caunty, T1linoik. . RN
: i ' .

"Farcel B-2 sariiary Sewer stemnr.': ‘ Coteen

A strip of 1rad, 10.00 feet wide, in the East'1/2 of tbe Bouthwest 1/4 of
Section 20, Township €0 North Range 12 Epst of mmmmm Mazidian, s

described an follows: .

ormencing at the intarsection of the West live of tho Hest 1/2 of the
Southwest 1/4 of Sectien 2% with the Southeasterly (liris of the Northern Tllinois
Toll Highway; , S O R R
" Thence North 79 degrees 22 witas 36:igeconds TM':'-dm'éud-Swthm;ﬁly
line a dista‘ncp of 548.80 feet, o ;1- ST ‘
: Thence South 28 degrees ls9 minatis 10 seconds West a dietance of 155,34
i _ feet to & polot on a line dravn paralle) with the aforementlioned West line of
o the Bast 1/2 of tha Scuthwest 1/4 of Sescsum A0 o lenea o
. - Thence Gouth 00 dagrees |01 minutes. 5¢. reconds-East ‘along wald ‘parallel ifpe
a distance of 152.00 feet; | : o T '
. Thence South 44 degrees S8 minutes 10 sac mds-.
o -€0 the poiat of begimming; o TR T s .
e Thence ‘South 06 degrees 35 mizutes 09.seconds Weot: & distance of 243.45
o feet to a point on a line drawn parallel witk the afor =eutioned West lins of .
! . . the Bagt 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Soegm BOp o kool ST D
b Thence Norch 00 degrees 01 mimutes 50 seccndsWest
! a distance of 86.79 feer; - PR
S . 'mmumnismugs,‘
T feak; 1 ot o -

';m-: . distance ‘of 30.56 Eeet

| i Thence Moxrth 44 degrees S8 winutes 10 seconds East a distance of 16.10 feet
! ’ to the poine of'beg:lnning: - TR ;.‘It L . R -. . !

AT

o
- s fa—

|
.. Time ‘f Oet, 8, 105.“‘"“. -lf:r:ig'liffl":i_ﬁ'-‘ oetalﬂﬂﬁm

LY B P
oo




a
e
. []
v
'

Gl tes 50.saconds mcuongh:m pln.uel line |
a distance of. 292,00 foeat) R . : :

T e

In Ceok Caunay'. Illir

"Parcel E-3 Storm Sewer emant o ‘
A strip of land, 310, 04

Sac’ icn 20, Tﬁmuip 40

deserilad as followm: A I cen .

cipp CeNCing at the !.n'_ ection of the Wast lzq&;b:’,'_chn'm_llé'ot- the |

20 vith 'm_‘aonth_eamy-uni‘._oz the Nerthern I11ingg,

or

e South 00 degy=s

Thence South 1 degree

Thence South 02"degres 17 minutas 44 seconds, Buse 4 digtance of CUR '
feet, Voo o . . :

Thence south 17 _ _SJ.-rldnuw‘ 3. smm Iut a diseanoo oz uc 61
feet) ' o

Thence Norch 72 degrées 08 minites. o; eeeoada w:u a dlarincs of 10,00

'rhence North 17 degree.n s:l. Iimtes ss saewds hsl: a dutanca of 36 68
feet;

rhance Sou.ch 47 deg:eu A7 nl.nuces 45 aconda s.‘:v’ r dhunu of 145 s'.'
feet;

+» Thancae squth 72 deg:eu
feer;

Thence South w7 deﬂreu

ss -ulnueu o§ uaom East a tastands o: 4 :.s

: : Munutu s:. ueonds Hur.a.di-m»ot:.o 00
g“t' R I

Thence Ro:th‘lz degr{u ss n:l.uutu 09 seenmh lut . ds.aun“ r..

54.45 )
£ i |
eet; lence ¥orth $3 d‘mu z; minu\:u 33 ueoads wut n d.inl:mea ot 54 €9 .
i I
I
S !
2 : ! |
L |
: Ll .
Tine | Oct BIGOIMC [ Priat ue - 0et, 6,10:06 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

| 09151209

I
fe-et} . ’ P N ;

£ a point on a line drmpaw;cuh: to the aforementioned Weat 1ine of the
Base 2/2 of the Southwege 1/4 from a poin: n sald West line which 45 41¢.05
feet:uc’thoztheSoul:hns:co:nex o o L e _
“hnie Morth 89 degreas sg winutes 10 secondd Rage long the last degeriheq
Hae 2 cistince of 10.00 geqr, 1 : N :

. Thence Seuntn gp d.ugreea os"nimh:u?'-us 8econds Bast A distance of 39
feet; . ) o o . . :

. Thence szth s9 dzg:aas
feet;

Thence North oc dagiees 25 ninutes 21 swondd Eut a di.:unee of'33.32
Thence North g3 deg‘-eo—

feet;
24 ‘minuees’ 1 aeooud.slﬂut a di.:tl.nee of 13.93
- feet; .
: ' - Thence South 0¢ dw . 27 -a!.nutu 27 seconds;
T faety :
Thence South §3 degrees 23 lnim:ea 33 gecondg
-Thenca Norvh 47 degmes

ltes: a d!.lﬂ!m o.! 41.60
hatadhtmofsa 64 .
17 mingtes 4= sacoads|Eest a etstence of w139

; |
Thence Worth 03 degrees 17 minutes g4 remnds'ﬂeac a di.ttm of 406, 20

feat;
feat,

«  faet; : y
K ‘Thence North ¢4 dngnaes 58 td’.nu:es 10 umh!un 8 d!.su.ncn of 1: 62 fear
€o the polnr of beginn.{.ng . .- .
n Cook County, Illinoiy. - : l

._mmort.mnascam:w " e

?ermanen-i- \nde;c Numloer. 12-3D- 300~ 2
B ’3'50 3DI ~04

‘-'-‘-"?,'";-"-"

I
. ord

: -_ il Oct, 8.10:':(lel! . .l:’rin‘l'fl‘i_ine._.__._'__.Oct. 8. 10: 0644




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

09181209
SIGN PARCEL EASEMENT

[See Attached)

IBB 228632 v1 April 27, 1999 -5-




D T T N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B 09181209

SIGN PARCEL EASEMENT

@oo2

THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION .
20, TOWNSKEIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERITLAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST
HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20 WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY -
LINE OF THE NORTHERN JLLINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY;

THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE TO THE
INICASECTION TITT 4 PERPFNDICIT 4R LINE TO SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE
DRAIVN 90.95 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE NORTHEAS T CORNER GF A p.mfi..
PRECAST CONCRETE BUILDING;

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID PERPENDICULdR LINE 90.95 FE::I‘
T0 SAID BUILDING CORNER;

THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTH WALL OF SAID BUILDING ;46FEET
[ THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY WALL & FEET;

THPENCE NORTHERLY FERPENDICULAR TO SAID NORTH WALL 8 FEET;

THFNCE EASTERLY PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH WALL 8 FEET;

THENCE SOUTHERLYALONGA PERPENDICULAR LINE TO SAID NORTH WALL
8 FEET TO 18). POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 64 SQUARE FEET OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. ACCESS EASEMENT 09181209

[See Attached)

JBB 228632 vi April 27, 1999 -6-




B

 UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT C

ACCESS EASEMENT

3

THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTIIWEST QUARTER OF SECITION
20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF TRE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: :

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST HALF OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, AFORESAID, 835.05 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; :

" THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 91 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
WEST LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 230.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY
LINE OF THE NORTHERN ILLINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY;

THENCE NORTH 79 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 84214 FEETTOAPOINT; - .

THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 5439 FEET T0 A POINT OF CURVE;

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE, CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 418.77 FEET, FOR A DISTANCE OF 150.19 FEET TO THE
INTESSECTION OF A LINE S50 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY (MEASURED
PERPEV5{CULARLY) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE
NORTHERP L LINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY, AFORESAID;

THUNCE SOUTH 79 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 23 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
PARALLEL LINF 197.04 FEET; | N

THENCE 50'J7¢ 89 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST 26.79 FEET; .

THENCE SO (0 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 5.0 FEET TO THE -
SAID LINE 550 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHERN ILLINOIS TOLL
HIGHWAY; . L -

THENCE SOUTH 79 DLCREES 23 MINUTES 23 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
PARALLEL LINE 80.0 FEET; : : .

THENCE NORTH 65 DEGKE”.S 47 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST 31.80 FEET T0
A LINE 36.83 FEET SOUTHEASTERY (MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY LiNE OF THE NORTHERN ILLINOIS TOLL
HIGHWAY, AFORESAID;

THENCE SOUTH 79 DEGREES 23 MTNT/TiSS 23 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
PARALLEL LINE 8748 FEET TO A LINE 35.0 FELT AT OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
WEST LINE OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHIFEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20,
AFORESAID;

O THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 47 SECONTIS EAST ALONG SAID
PARALLEY, LINE 49,08 FEET; , .

YHENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 13 SECONOS WEST 35.0 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEPTING THEREFROM TRAT P/'i THEREOF LYING
EASTERLY OF T3E roLLLn TG 313 CRIPED I INE: )

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE NORTHERN
JLLINOIS TOLL HIGITTVAY, A DISTANCE OF 548.80 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE, NORTHEASTERLY OF SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST HALF
OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20; .

THENCE SOUTH 28%.59'-10" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 155.J4 FEET TO THE
TERMINUS OF SAID DESCRIBED LINE, IN COOK COUNTT, ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UTILITY EASEMENT 0915

[See Attached]

JBB 228632 v1 April 27, 1999 -7-




00
I l7eeETyocaa e P.ag 2

UNOFFAL COPY

UTILITY EASEMENT 0‘918
THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOwNsHip < <0 9
COUNTY,

L
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20 WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE NORTHERN
ILLINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY:;
THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE TO THE INTERSECT; JON WITH
A PERPENDICULAR LINE TO SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE DRAWN 90,95 FEET

OF BeG INING OF AN EASEMENT 20 FEET WIDE, THE CENTER Line OF WHICH IS DESCRIBED
ASFOLLOV/S: ) .
THENCE CONTIMUING WESTERLY ALONG THE NBRTH WALL OF SAID BUILDING, 28,0 Fecr,
THENCE SOUTHE2LY PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WALL 256 FEET TO YHE POINT OF
TERMINATION OF 8410 EASEMENT,

Received Time  Apr, 28, 10: 084K Print Tine  Apr. 28, 10: 00K




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGN EXTENSION EASEMENT

%
J 1 &1
[See Attached] _ <0 9

IBB 228632 vi Aprii 27, 1999 -8-




- - BXHIBIT E
UNOFFIClalaxdesdd Babiuesr

THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (¥
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST
HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20 WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY
LINE OF THE NORTHERN ILLINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY;

THENCE NOXTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY mvx T0 THE
INTERSECTJON WITH A PERPENDICULAR LINE TQ SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE
DRAWN 90.95 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF A METAL

. AND PRECAST CONCRETE BUILDING;

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID PERPENDICULAR LINE 90.95 FEET
TO SAID BUILDING CORNER;

. THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTH WALL OF SAID BUILDING 130 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE SOUTHERLY PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WALL 40 FEET;

THENCE WESTERLY PARALLEL WITH SAID WALL 40 FEET;

THENCE NORTHERLY PERPENDICULAR TO SAID PARALLEL LINE 80 FEI'T;

THENCE FASTERLY PARALLEL WITH SAID WALL 40 FEET;

THENCE SOUTHERLY PERPENDICULAR TO LAST COURSE 40 FEET TO THE
UINT OF BEGINNING, SAID PARCEL LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE 40 FEET
ABGYV:> THE EXISTING TOP OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINJIS,

—_— __ CONTAINING, zoosgumnzr .

———=




